

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original document				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	(Execution Date	Name	and address of	receiving party(ies)
BASF Aktiengesellschaft (A Company	December 11, 2	2003		
organized under the laws of Federal	2000501 11, 2	3M In	novative Properti Sox 33427	ies Company
Republic of Germany)			ul, Minnesota 55	5133-3427
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☒ No	ed?		nal names of receiv s 🛭 No	ring party(ies) attached
3. Nature of Conveyance:				**************************************
✓ Assignment✓ Merger				9 -
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other:	of Name			OPRV
				27 /FI
If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.		e		
4. Application number or patent numberThis document is being filed contemporaneous	: ously with a new pa	atent application		EE &
 4. Application number or patent number ☐ This document is being filed contemporance ☐ This document is to be recorded against the ☐ Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl 	: ously with a new pa following patent a	atent application pplication or pat ly if a USSN has	ent: <u>5,290,823</u> not been assigned:	23
 4. Application number or patent number ☐ This document is being filed contemporance ☐ This document is to be recorded against the ☐ Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl 	: busly with a new pa following patent a lication number <u>onl</u> nal Numbers Attacl	atent application pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed? Yes	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications	23
 4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appled Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correctorcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 	cously with a new part of following patent a lication number only nal Numbers Attackspondence 6.	atent application pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed?	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved:	23
4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692	enusly with a new part of following patent a fication number only nal Numbers Attackspondence 6.	atent application. pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed?	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41):	1 \$40.00
 4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appled Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correctorcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 	enusly with a new part of following patent a fication number only nal Numbers Attackspondence 6.	atent application. pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed?	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41):	1 \$40.00
4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692	cously with a new part of following patent a lication number only nal Numbers Attack spondence 6.	atent application. pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed?	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41):	1 \$40.00 deposit account
4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692	cously with a new part of following patent a lication number only nal Numbers Attack spondence 6.	atent application. pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed?	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41): ded to be charged to	1 \$40.00 deposit account
4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692 Customer Number	cously with a new part of following patent a lication number only nal Numbers Attack spondence 6.	atent application. pplication or pat ly if a USSN has hed?	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41): ded to be charged to	1 \$40.00 deposit account
4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest	country with a new part of following patent and lication number only nal Numbers Attack spondence 6. 7. DO NOT USE Togoing information is	Total fee (37 Companies and patents Total fee (37 Companies Authoriz THIS SPACE	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41): ded to be charged to punt Number: 13	\$40.00 deposit account
 4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. Charges to deposit account a 	country with a new part of following patent and lication number only nal Numbers Attack spondence 6. 7. DO NOT USE Togoing information is	Total fee (37 Companies and patents Total fee (37 Companies Authoriz THIS SPACE	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41): ded to be charged to punt Number: 13	\$40.00 deposit account
 4. Application number or patent number This document is being filed contemporance This document is to be recorded against the Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) appl Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Jordan Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-6866 32692 Customer Number 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest 	cously with a new part of following patent a lication number only nal Numbers Attack spondence 6. 7. 8. DO NOT USE To going information is are authorized, as in the following patent as in the following paten	Total fee (37 Companies and patents Total fee (37 Companies Authoriz THIS SPACE	ent: 5,290,823 not been assigned: No r of applications nvolved: CFR § 3.41): ded to be charged to punt Number: 13	\$40.00 deposit account 3-3723 copy is a true copy of

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0906

Assignment

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at D-67056 Ludwigshafen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following **United States Letters Patent:**

No. 5,290,823 issued on March 01, 1994 on Application No. 3,088 filed on Jan. 11, 1993

WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company, whose principal offices are located at 3M Center, St. Paul, MN, U.S.A.(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative(s), hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent 5,290,823 to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, its successors and assigns.

ne Lax

Signed this 11th day of December 2003.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

ppa. Stark ppa. Meyer

- Directors -

DOCKET 3652

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(X) IN RE APPLICATION OF*: OTTO VOLKERT

SERIAL NO.: 08/003,088

GROUP NO.: 1503

FILED: January 11, 1993

EXAMINER: Morton Foelak

FOR*: "PRODUCTION OF RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAMS, AND A BLOWING AGENT MIXTURE FOR THIS PURPOSE"

() PATENT:

ISSUED:

*NOTE: Insert name(s) of all inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where recordal is with respect to a maintenance fee payment, also insert application serial number and filing date and add Box M. Fee

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

RECORDAL OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 3.11)

- Kindly record the enclosed assignment, executed on February 8, 1993, for the aboveidentified
 - () New application, the execution date of which is
 - (X) Application
 - () Patent
- The party receiving the interest is
 - () BASF Corporation, 100 Cherry Hill Road, Parsippany, NJ 07056.
 - (X) BASF Aktiengesellschaft, D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany.
 - The party (parties) conveying the interest is (are):

Otto Volkert.

91736703

PATENT

REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0908

DS20273 PRACTICAL CONTRACTOR

- 4. When recordal has been effected, please return the original assignment document to the undersigned.
- 5. (37 CFR 1.21(h)) The total number of (X) applications () patents involved being one (1), the fee payment under 37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) is \$40.00.
 - () Attached is a check in the sum of \$40.00.
 - (X) Charge Account No. 23-3425 the sum of \$40.00. A duplicate of this recordal request is attached.

NOTE: 37 CFR 1.21(h). For recording each assignment, agreement or other paper relating to the property in a patent or application, per property, \$40.00.

- 6. Please mail correspondence concerning this request for recordal of assignment to: BASF Corporation, 1419 Biddle Avenue, Wyandotte, MI, 48192.
- 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct; and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

DENNIS V. CARMEN

REG. NO. 35,007

BASF CORPORATION

PATENT DEPARTMENT

1419 BIDDLE AVENUE WYANDOTTE, MI 48192

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

LINDA J. HOGGARTH

(Type or print name of person mailing paper)

DATE 11/11/93

(Signature of person mailing paper

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

O. Z. 0050/42945

WHEREAS, I

Otto Volkert, Im Eiertal 10, 6719 Weisenheim Federal Republic of Germany a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PRODUCTION OF RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAMS, AND A BLOWING AGENT MIXTURE FOR THIS PURPOSE

as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by me on February 8, 1993

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and

WHEREAS BASF Aktiengesellschaft, having a place of business at 6700 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I, the said

Otto Volkert

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BASF Aktiengesellschaft the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Date: February 8, 1993

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

Otto Volkert

BE CORRECT OFFICE

NOV 15 93

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0910